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September 1 - September 30 

 
Sunday, September 1: Twenty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 

Linda Ruppel (1) Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Charlotte Wilz (2) 
Terri Hilderbrand (3) 
Kay Heffernan (4) 
David Rhoads (5) 

 Lector (1) Joe Schnarr 
Lois Schnarr 

Valerie Clarke 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Sharon Mead (1) 
Tom Tucker (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Adeline O'Brian (2) 
Racquel O'Brian (3) 
Becca McCarty (4) 
Connie Gray (5) 
Roger Gray (6) 

Ady Torres (1) 
Gift Bearer (2) 
NOT FILLED (3) 
 Emhc (4) 

Vaughn Garrett 
Sue Garrett 

Nathan Gabhart 

Sunday, 11:15 AM 

Rosalinda Barco (1) 
Porfirio Lopez Angeles 
(2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Martin Serrano (2) 
Bob Schuler (3) 

 Greeter (1) 
Santiago Lopez (2) 
Emely Recinos (3) 
Kayleen Arriaza (4) 

Miguel Carabantes Walter Serrano 
Rosa Serrano 

 

September 7 - September 8: Twenty-third Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Greg Litherland (1) 
Mary Jo Sellers (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Hallie Leischner (2) 
Sara Voges (3) 
James Werne (4) 
Bonnie Werne (5) 
Beth Browning (6) 

Zavier Hoevel (1) 
Jayden Meredith (2) 
Brody Voges (3) 
Christopher Meredith 
(4) 

Marilyn Colvin 
Claude Jean 

Ann Bowling 
Dave Bowling 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 

Charlotte Wilz (1) Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Terri Hilderbrand (2) 
Rick Perkins (3) 
Kay Heffernan (4) 
Bob Schuler (5) 

Anthony LaGrange (1) Lois Schnarr 
Joe Schnarr 

John Cavanaugh 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Tom Tucker (1) 
Greg McCarthy (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Maria Killion (2) 
Mary Haag (3) 
Carol Killion (4) 
Darrell O'Brian (5) 
Mitchell Haag (6) 

Leanna Sidebottom (1) 
Ethan Armstrong (2) 
Will Bassler (3) 
Maddie Sidebottom (4) 

Marlene Ashby Ray Wagler 
Linda Wagler 
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  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Sunday, 11:15 AM 

Maria Miranda (1) 
Jose Humberto 
Cartagena (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Kelly Garcia (2) 
Rosa Mejias (3) 

Rene Angeles (1) 
Amy Bonilla (2) 
Lexi Gootee (3) 
Kevin Bonilla (4) 

Miguel Carabantes Ana Melgar 

 

September 14 - September 15: Twenty-fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Janet McGee (1) 
Gift Bearer (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Mary Miller (2) 
Heidi Litwiler (3) 
Bill Babrick (4) 
Bill Delaney (5) 
Trish Delaney (6) 

NOT FILLED (1) 
Celeste Santiago (2) 
Brody Voges (3) 
Molly Brown (4) 

Beth Babrick Lisa Cox 
Kevin Cox 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 

Linda Ruppel (1) Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Debra Fisher (2) 
David Rhoads (3) 
David Grannan (4) 
Mark Traylor (5) 

Anthony LaGrange (1) John Cavanaugh Valerie Clarke 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Connie Gray (1) 
 Emhc (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Roger Gray (2) 
Joyce Schwenk (3) 
Becca McCarty (4) 
Cynthia McCarty (5) 
John Davis (6) 

Avery Young (1) 
Caitlyn Kribs (2) 
Brady Hunter (3) 
Nick Bassler (4) 

Vaughn Garrett 
Sue Garrett 

Nathan Gabhart 

Sunday, 11:15 AM 

Ana Becerra (1) 
Porfirio Lopez Angeles 
(2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Martin Serrano (2) 
Angel Garcia (3) 

Emely Recinos (1) 
Santiago Lopez (2) 
Rosi Serrano (3) 
Shania Mosley (4) 

Miguel Carabantes Andres Mora 

 

September 21 - September 22: Twenty-fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Mary Jo Sellers (1) 
Connie Gray (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Rosie Kelso (2) 
Beth Browning (3) 
James Werne (4) 
Bonnie Werne (5) 
Mary Lynn Wilson (6) 

Zavier Hoevel (1) 
Christopher Meredith 
(2) 
Jayden Meredith (3) 
NOT FILLED (4) 

Marilyn Colvin 
Claude Jean 

Ann Bowling 
Dave Bowling 
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  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 

Terri Hilderbrand (1) Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Kay Heffernan (2) 
 Lector (3) 
Debra Fisher (4) 
David Rhoads (5) 

Anthony LaGrange (1) John Cavanaugh Valerie Clarke 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Greg McCarthy (1) 
Tom Tucker (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Sara Voges (2) 
Darrell O'Brian (3) 
Carol Killion (4) 
Mary Haag (5) 
Maria Killion (6) 

Ethan Armstrong (1) 
Brody Voges (2) 
Leanna Sidebottom (3) 
Maddie Sidebottom (4) 

Marlene Ashby Ray Wagler 
Linda Wagler 

Sunday, 11:15 AM 

Gloria Santos (1) 
Jose Humberto 
Cartagena (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Kelly Garcia (2) 
Bob Schuler (3) 

Lexi Gootee (1) 
Amy Bonilla (2) 
Kayleen Arriaza (3) 
Rene Angeles (4) 

Miguel Carabantes Maria Navarrete 

 

September 28 - September 29: Twenty-sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

  Lector EMHC Server Greeter Gift Bearer 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Greg Litherland (1) 
Janet McGee (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Laura Litwiler (2) 
Cindy Davis (3) 
Mike Mitchell (4) 
Molly Mitchell (5) 
Mike Mischler (6) 

Celeste Santiago (1) 
Molly Brown (2) 
Jayden Meredith (3) 
Christopher Meredith 
(4) 

Dot Doyle 
Tom Doyle 

Lisa Cox 
Kevin Cox 

Sunday, 7:00 AM 

Debra Fisher (1) Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Rick Perkins (2) 
Mark Traylor (3) 
David Grannan (4) 
David Rhoads (5) 

Anthony LaGrange (1) Lois Schnarr 
Joe Schnarr 

Valerie Clarke 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

David King (1) 
Sharon Mead (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
John Roach (2) 
John Davis (3) 
Mitchell Haag (4) 
Cynthia McCarty (5) 
Joyce Schwenk (6) 

Kennedy Barnard (1) 
Avery Young (2) 
Ady Torres (3) 
Jace Hammer (4) 

Vaughn Garrett 
Sue Garrett 

Eric Bassler 
Will Bassler 
Julie Bassler 

Sunday, 11:15 AM 

Hector Barco (1) 
Elsa Miranda (2) 

Dennis Hilderbrand (1) 
Angel Garcia (2) 
Rosa Mejias (3) 

Rosi Serrano (1) 
Brian Serrano (2) 
Kevin Bonilla (3) 
Shania Mosley (4) 

Miguel Carabantes Maria Pozos 

 


